OP \$440.00 1261527!

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Loadstar Sensors, Inc.	12/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ypoint Capital, Inc.	
Street Address:	997, Hunter Lane	
City:	Fremont	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12615275
Application Number:	12640035
Application Number:	12689248
Application Number:	12058857
Application Number:	11965737
Application Number:	12234745
Application Number:	11964739
Application Number:	12342853
Application Number:	12343227
Application Number:	12343164
Application Number:	12487696

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)989-2131

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-965-8731

PATENT

REEL: 025622 FRAME: 0880

Email: docketing@rajpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Raj Abhyanker

Address Line 1: 1580 W. El Camino Real Suite 8
Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4CON,15CIP1,18CIP1,20,

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raj Abhyanker

Total Attachments: 22

source=Assignment_00008.00004CON1#page1.tif source=Assignment_00008.00004CON1#page2.tif source=Assignment_00008.00015CIP1#page1.tif source=Assignment_00008.00015CIP1#page2.tif source=Assignment_00008.00018CIP1#page1.tif source=Assignment_00008.00018CIP1#page2.tif source=Assignment 00008.00020US1#page1.tif source=Assignment_00008.00020US1#page2.tif source=Assignment_00008.00039US1#page1.tif source=Assignment_00008.00039US1#page2.tif source=Assignment_00008.00040US1#page1.tif source=Assignment_00008.00040US1#page2.tif source=Assignment_00008.00041US1#page1.tif source=Assignment_00008.00041US1#page2.tif source=Assignment_00008.00042US1#page1.tif source=Assignment_00008.00042US1#page2.tif source=Assignment_00008.00043US1#page1.tif source=Assignment_00008.00043US1#page2.tif source=Assignment_00008.00044US1#page1.tif source=Assignment_00008.00044US1#page2.tif source=Assignment_00008.00051US1#page1.tif source=Assignment 00008.00051US1#page2.tif

WHEREAS, I, <u>Divyasimha Harish</u>, residing at <u>997 Hunter Lane</u>, <u>Fremont</u>, <u>CA 94539</u>, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on <u>November 10, 2009</u>, which application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number <u>12/615,275</u>, and is entitled <u>RESISTIVE FORCE SENSING DEVICE AND METHOD WITH AN ADVANCED COMMUNICATION INTERFACE</u>; The above said U.S. patent application was assigned by the above identified inventors in favor of <u>Loadstar Sensors</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the <u>State of California</u>, having an office and place of business at <u>48089 Fremont Blvd</u>., <u>Fremont</u>, <u>CA 94538</u>, and the Assignment was duly recorded with the Assignment Services Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 10, 2009 at Reel 023492 and Frame 0782.

AND WHEREAS, <u>Divyasimha Harish</u> of YPoint Capital, Inc. residing at <u>997 Hunter Lane</u>, <u>Fremont</u>, <u>CA 94539</u> (hereinafter 'Assignee'), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

RALLP Docket No: 00008.00004CON1

Serial Number: 12/615,275 Filing Date: November 10, 2009

Page 2 of 2

가입다. 이렇게 그렇다지는 뭐가 한 것이다. 그렇게 하는 사이 가장되다면서 하면 하면 가장 바랍니다죠?

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including

any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will

communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating

to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and

generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and

vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said

improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and

advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns,

that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property

herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein

expressed is possessed by me.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 20th day of

 \bigcirc 2010.

Mukesh Patel

Chairman, Board of Directors, Loadstar Sensors, Inc.

WHEREAS, We, Divyasimha Harish, residing at 997 Hunter Lane, Fremont, CA 94539, and Jonathan T. Lim, residing at 3221 Turnstone Lane, Fremont, CA 94555, and Aravamudhan Soundararajan, residing at 440 Dixon Landing Rd, Apt C302, Milpitas, CA 95035, and King Wong, residing at 20806 Boyce Lane, Saratoga, CA 95070, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on December 17, 2009, which application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number 12/640,035, and is entitled SENSOR BASED INVENTORY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD; The above said U.S. patent application was assigned by the above identified inventors in favor of Loadstar Sensors, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California, having an office and place of business at 48089 Fremont Blvd., Fremont, CA 94538, and the Assignment was duly recorded with the Assignment Services Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 17, 2009 at Reel 023665 and Frame 0745.

AND WHEREAS, <u>Divyasimha Harish</u> of YPoint Capital, Inc. residing at <u>997 Hunter Lane</u>, <u>Fremont</u>, <u>CA 94539</u> (hereinafter 'Assignee'), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries

RALLP Docket No: 00008.00015CIP1

Serial Number: 12/640,035 Filing Date: December 17, 2009

Page 2 of 2

which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of

Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid

inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and

interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and

legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing

including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents,

and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us

relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and

generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and

vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said

improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and

advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns,

that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property

herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein

expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 25

December , 2010.

Mukesh Patel

Chairman, Board of Directors, Loadstar Sensors, Inc.

PATENT

REEL: 025622 FRAME: 0885

WHEREAS, I, <u>Divyasimha Harish</u>, residing at <u>997 Hunter Lane</u>, <u>Fremont</u>, <u>CA 94539</u>, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on <u>January 19</u>, <u>2010</u>, which application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number <u>12/689,248</u>, and is entitled <u>CAPACITIVE SENSOR BASED STRUCTURE AND METHOD WITH TILT COMPENSATION CAPABILITY</u>; The above said U.S. patent application was assigned by the above identified inventors in favor of <u>Loadstar Sensors</u>, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the <u>State of California</u>, having an office and place of business at <u>48089 Fremont Blvd</u>., <u>Fremont</u>, <u>CA 94538</u>, and the Assignment was duly recorded with the Assignment Services Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 19, 2010 at Reel 023804 and Frame 0170.

AND WHEREAS, <u>Divyasimha Harish</u> of YPoint Capital, Inc. residing at <u>997 Hunter Lane</u>, <u>Fremont</u>, <u>CA 94539</u> (hereinafter 'Assignee'), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

RALLP Docket No: 00008.00018CIP1

Serial Number: 12/689,248 Filing Date: January 19, 2010

Page 2 of 2

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal

representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including

any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will

communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating

to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and

generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and

vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said

improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and

advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns,

that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property

herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein

expressed is possessed by me.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2 day of

, 2010.

Mukesh Patel

Chairman, Board of Directors, Loadstar Sensors, Inc.

WHEREAS, I, <u>Divyasimha Harish</u>, residing at <u>997 Hunter Lane</u>, <u>Fremont</u>, <u>CA 94539</u>, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on <u>March 31, 2008</u>, which application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number <u>12/058,857</u>, and is entitled <u>EDGE SENSORS FORMING A TOUCHSCREEN</u>; The above said U.S. patent application was assigned by the above identified inventors in favor of <u>Loadstar Sensors</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the <u>State of California</u>, having an office and place of business at <u>48089 Fremont Blvd.</u>, <u>Fremont</u>, <u>CA 94538</u>, and the Assignment was duly recorded with the Assignment Services Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 31, 2008 at Reel 020727 and Frame 0957

AND WHEREAS, <u>Divyasimha Harish</u> of YPoint Capital, Inc. residing at <u>997 Hunter Lane</u>, <u>Fremont</u>, <u>CA 94539</u> (hereinafter 'Assignee'), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

RALLP Docket No: 00008.00020US1

Serial Number: 12/058,857 Filing Date: March 31, 2008

Page 2 of 2

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal

representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including

any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will

communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating

to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and

generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and

vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said

improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and

advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns,

that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property

herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein

expressed is possessed by me.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 25

. 2010.

Mukesh Patel

Chairman, Board of Directors, Loadstar Sensors, Inc.

WHEREAS, I, <u>Divyasimha Harish</u>, residing at <u>997 Hunter Lane</u>, <u>Fremont</u>, <u>CA 94539</u>, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on <u>December 28, 2007</u>, which application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number <u>11/965,737</u>, and is entitled <u>THERMAL EFFECT AND OFF-CENTER LOAD COMPENSATION OF A SENSOR</u>; The above said U.S. patent application was assigned by the above identified inventors in favor of <u>Loadstar Sensors</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the <u>State of California</u>, having an office and place of business at <u>48089 Fremont Blvd</u>., <u>Fremont</u>, <u>CA 94538</u>, and the Assignment was duly recorded with the Assignment Services Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 07, 2008 at Reel 020324 and Frame 0972.

AND WHEREAS, <u>Divyasimha Harish</u> of YPoint Capital, Inc. residing at <u>997 Hunter Lane</u>, <u>Fremont</u>, <u>CA 94539</u> (hereinafter 'Assignee'), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

RALLP Docket No: 00008,00039US1

Serial Number: 11/965,737 Filing Date: December 28, 2007

Page 2 of 2

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including

any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will

communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating

to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and

generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and

vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said

improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and

advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns,

that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property

herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein

expressed is possessed by me.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2 day of

Chairman, Board of Directors, Loadstar Sensors, Inc.

PATENT

REEL: 025622 FRAME: 0891

WHEREAS, I, <u>Divyasimha Harish</u>, residing at <u>997 Hunter Lane</u>, <u>Fremont</u>, <u>CA 94539</u>, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on <u>September 22, 2008</u>, which application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number <u>12/234,745</u>, and is entitled <u>UNIVERSAL INTERFACE COMPATIBILITY OF A SENSOR</u>: The above said U.S. patent application was assigned by the above identified inventors in favor of <u>Loadstar Sensors</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the <u>State of California</u>, having an office and place of business at <u>48089 Fremont Blvd</u>. <u>Fremont</u>, <u>CA 94538</u>, and the Assignment was duly recorded with the Assignment Services Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 08, 2008 at Reel 021649 and Frame 0613.

AND WHEREAS, <u>Divyasimha Harish</u> of YPoint Capital, Inc. residing at <u>997 Hunter Lane</u>. Fremont, CA 94539 (hereinafter 'Assignee'), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

RALLP Docket No: 00008.00040US1

Serial Number: 12/234,745 Filing Date: September 22, 2008

Page 2 of 2

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal

representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including

any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will

communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating

to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and

generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and

vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said

improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and

advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns,

that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property

herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein

expressed is possessed by me.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 29

. 2010.

Mukesh Patel

Chairman, Board of Directors, Loadstar Sensors, Inc.

WHEREAS, I, <u>Divyasimha Harish</u>, residing at <u>997 Hunter Lane</u>, <u>Fremont</u>, <u>CA 94539</u>, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on <u>December 27, 2007</u>, which application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number <u>11/964,739</u>, and is entitled <u>MICROELECTROMECHANICAL CAPACITIVE DEVICE</u>: The above said U.S. patent application was assigned by the above identified inventors in favor of <u>Loadstar Sensors</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the <u>State of California</u>, having an office and place of business at <u>48089 Fremont Blvd</u>. <u>Fremont</u>, <u>CA 94538</u>, and the Assignment was duly recorded with the Assignment Services Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 27, 2007 at Reel 020295 and Frame 0978.

AND WHEREAS, <u>Divyasimha Harish</u> of YPoint Capital, Inc. residing at <u>997 Hunter Lane</u>, <u>Fremont</u>, <u>CA 94539</u> (hereinafter 'Assignee'), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

RALLP Docket No: 00008.00041US1 Serial Number: 11/964,739

Filing Date: December 27, 2007

Page 2 of 2

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and

AND, furthermore, I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this Zarday of

advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

Mukesh Patel

Chairman, Board of Directors, Loadstar Sensors, Inc.

WHEREAS, I, <u>Divyasimha Harish</u>, residing at <u>997 Hunter Lane</u>, <u>Fremont</u>, <u>CA 94539</u>, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on <u>December 23, 2008</u>, which application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number <u>12/342,853</u>, and is entitled <u>MICROELECTROMECHANICAL CAPACITOR BASED DEVICE</u>: The above said U.S. patent application was assigned by the above identified inventors in favor of <u>Loadstar Sensors</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the <u>State of California</u>, having an office and place of business at <u>48089 Fremont Blvd.</u>, <u>Fremont</u>, <u>CA 94538</u>, and the Assignment was duly recorded with the Assignment Services Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 24, 2008 at Reel 022026 and Frame 0056.

AND WHEREAS, <u>Divyasimha Harish</u> of YPoint Capital, Inc. residing at <u>997 Hunter Lane</u>, <u>Fremont</u>, <u>CA 94539</u> (hereinafter 'Assignee'), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

RALLP Docket No: 00008.00042US1

Serial Number: 12/342,853 Filing Date: December 23, 2008

Page 2 of 2

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal

representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including

any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will

communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating

to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and

generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and

vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said

improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and

advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns,

that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property

herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein

expressed is possessed by me.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2.5

, 2010.

Mukesh Patel

Chairman, Board of Directors, Loadstar Sensors, Inc.

WHEREAS, I, <u>Divyasimha Harish</u>, residing at <u>997 Hunter Lane</u>, <u>Fremont</u>, <u>CA 94539</u>, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on <u>December 23, 2008</u>, which application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number <u>12/343,227</u>, and is entitled <u>ANALYSIS OF A MATERIAL WITH CAPACITIVE TECHNOLOGY</u>; The above said U.S. patent application was assigned by the above identified inventors in favor of <u>Loadstar Sensors</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the <u>State of California</u>, having an office and place of business at <u>48089 Fremont Blvd</u>., <u>Fremont</u>, <u>CA 94538</u>, and the Assignment was duly recorded with the Assignment Services Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 24, 2008 at Reel 022026 and Frame 0104.

AND WHEREAS, <u>Divyasimha Harish</u> of YPoint Capital, Inc. residing at <u>997 Hunter Lane</u>, <u>Fremont</u>, <u>CA 94539</u> (hereinafter 'Assignee'), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

RALLP Docket No: 00008.00043USI

Serial Number: 12/343,227 Filing Date: December 23, 2008

Page 2 of 2

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal

representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including

any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will

communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating

to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and

generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and

vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said

improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and

advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns,

that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property

herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein

expressed is possessed by me.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2 and a day of

December, 2010.

Mukesh Patel

Chairman, Board of Directors, Loadstar Sensors, Inc.

WHEREAS, We, John Schultz, residing at 3580 Golden State Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95051, and Divyasimha Harish, residing at 997 Hunter Lane, Fremont, CA 94539, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on December 23, 2008, which application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number 12/343,164, and is entitled CAPACITIVE STRAIN GAUGE SYSTEM AND METHOD: The above said U.S. patent application was assigned by the above identified inventors in favor of Loadstar Sensors, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California, having an office and place of business at 48089 Fremont Blvd., Fremont, CA 94538, and the Assignment was duly recorded with the Assignment Services Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 24, 2008 at Reel 022026 and Frame 0122.

AND WHEREAS, <u>Divyasimha Harish</u> of YPoint Capital, Inc. residing at <u>997 Hunter Lane</u>, <u>Fremont</u>, <u>CA 94539</u> (hereinafter 'Assignee'), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid

RALLP Docket No: 00008.00044US1

Serial Number: 12/343,164 Filing Date: December 23, 2008

Page 2 of 2

inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and

interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and

legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing

including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents,

and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us

relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and

generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and

vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said

improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and

advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns,

that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property

herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein

expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 20 day of

_, 2010.

Mukesh Patel

Chairman, Board of Directors, Loadstar Sensors, Inc.

WHEREAS, I, <u>Divyasimha Harish</u>, residing at <u>997 Hunter Lane</u>, <u>Fremont</u>, <u>CA 94539</u>, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on <u>June 19</u>, <u>2009</u>, which application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number <u>12/487,696</u>, and is entitled <u>RESISTIVE FORCE SENSING DEVICE AND METHOD WITH AN ADVANCED COMMUNICATION INTERFACE</u>; The above said U.S. patent application was assigned by the above identified inventors in favor of <u>Loadstar Sensors</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the <u>State of California</u>, having an office and place of business at <u>48089 Fremont Blvd</u>. <u>Fremont</u>, <u>CA 94538</u>, and the Assignment was duly recorded with the Assignment Services Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 19, 2009 at Reel 022850 and Frame 0773.

AND WHEREAS, <u>Divyasimha Harish</u> of YPoint Capital, Inc. residing at <u>997 Hunter Lane</u>, <u>Fremont</u>, <u>CA 94539</u> (hereinafter 'Assignee'), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to

RALLP Docket No: 00008.00051USI

Serial Number: 12/487,696 Filing Date: June 19, 2009

Page 2 of 2

the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the

use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal

representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including

any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will

communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating

to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and

generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and

vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said

improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and

advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns,

that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property

herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein

expressed is possessed by me.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 💯 🦰

. 2010

Mukesh Patel

Chairman, Board of Directors, Loadstar Sensors, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 025622 FRAME: 0903

RECORDED: 01/12/2011